
Data Solutions 
Symposium
eDiscovery + Information Governance + Privacy/Security

March 20, 2015 
Frederik Meijer Gardens 

•	Updates on New and Proposed Privacy/Security Laws and  
the Likely Implications on Litigation

•	Records Management Policy Best-Practices for Reducing  
Cost and Risk

•	Demonstration of Cost and Time Savings Potential  
with Litigation Hold Technology and  
Technology-Assisted Review (TAR)

•	REGISTER NOW:  
http://WNJ.com/Data-Solutions-Symposium  
or call 616.752.2326



Data Solutions Symposium 
eDiscovery + Information Governance + Privacy/Security

March 20, 2015
Frederik Meijer Gardens

8:30 am	 Registration

9:00 am	 Welcome and Introductions
			   Data Security, Privacy and eDiscovery Legal Update

•	 Proposed changes to federal rules and potential implications for 
eDiscovery

•	 Recent developments in privacy law enforcement

•	 Implications of data breaches

•	 Recent trends in state privacy and security laws

•	 Moderator: Scott Carvo

•	 Panelists: Norbert Kugele, Brian Lennon and Nathan Steed

•	 Reduce data storage costs and mitigate legal risk by reining in digital 
information with an effective record information management (RIM) 
policy

•	 Moderator: Mark Oudersluys

•	 Panelists: Peter Stein (Johnson Controls) and Dawn Garcia Ward 

•	 Case study: Using litigation software tools to reduce discovery 
compliance risks and costs

•	 Demonstration of when and how to use technology-assisted review 
(TAR) methodologies

•	 Moderator: Jay Yelton

•	 Presenters: Adam Cefai and Lindsay Chaffin

After lunch, attendees are invited to visit the Butterfly Exhibit at the 
Gardens as our guests.

Cost: This is a complimentary program for clients and  
guests of Warner Norcross & Judd.

Location: Frederik Meijer Gardens 
1000 East Beltline, N.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49525,  
616.957.1580

Questions: If you have any questions about this event,  
please contact: Sharon Sprague at 616.752.2326 or  
ssprague@wnj.com

Registration Online:  
http://WNJ.com/Data-Solutions-Symposium

10:10 am	 Reducing Litigation Costs and  
		  Data Privacy/Security Risks

11:20 am	 Demonstrations: Cut Costs and Time Associated with  
		  Legal Holds and Data Review

12:20 pm	 Networking Lunch

B. Jay Yelton, III
269.276.8130 / jyelton@wnj.com
Document management, eDiscovery 
litigation strategy

Dawn Garcia Ward
616.396.3039 / dward@wnj.com
Data record management, information 
governance

Scott R. Carvo
616.752.2759 / scarvo@wnj.com
eDiscovery, general litigation

Brian P. Lennon
616.752.2089 / blennon@wnj.com
Criminal defense, internal corporate 
investigations

Norbert F. Kugele
616.752.2186 / nkugele@wnj.com
Data privacy, information security law

Nathan W. Steed
616.752.2723 / nsteed@wnj.com
Intellectual property, information 
security law

Peter Stein
Director of Flight Operations for 
Johnson Controls
Mr. Stein is a leading authority on aviation-
related issues, including managing legal risks 
related to document management. He is a 
former appellate lawyer. 

Mark Oudersluys
Mr. Oudersluys worked for 31 years at Pfizer 
and its predecessor companies. He was 
director of global records management and 
he designed and implemented a global email 
retention policy.

Adam M. Cefai
269.276.8115 / acefai@wnj.com
eDiscovery, legal technology, project 
management 

Lindsay Chaffin
269.276.8134 / lchaffin@wnj.com
eDiscovery, project management, 
quality assurance

Panelists

A BETTER PARTNERSHIP®
By providing discerning and proactive legal advice,  
we forge a better partnership with clients.


